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STANDARD FEATURES
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5,000# Electric A Frame Tongue Jack
Electric Brakes
=" 2-5/16 A Frame Coupler
(2) Roof Vents (Garage'and Living Area)
12 Volt Roof Vent Bathroom
36" Front Slant Wedge
** 1 pair of Rear Stabilizer Jacks :
53 Gallon Fresh Water Tank (FK 46 Gallon)
(2)-43 Gallon Waste Holding Tanks
_ . Large Single Bowl Kitchen Sink
= Double 20# LP Bottles w/Cover on A Frame
12 Volt Water Pump
6 Gallon Gas/Electric Water Heater
Outside Hot & Cold Shower
2» Tank & Battery Monitor Panel
7 Way Electrical Plug
LED Interior and Exterior Lighting
TV Prep Package - Coax Cable Outlets Interior
and Exterior w/TV Antenna
45 Amp RV Power Center w/12V Converter
30 Amp Motor Base Plug w/ Detachable Twist-lock
Power Cord
RV Microwave
35K BTU Furnace
Smoke, CO, LP Detector
Fire Extinguisher
. Polystyrene Foam Insulation
3/4" Drymax Floor
ATP Rubber Floor Covering
(6) 5,000# Recessed D-Rings
(2) Aluminum Directional Sidewall Vents
#'.040 Screwless Exterior Colored Aluminum
ATP Fenders
24" Tall Slanted Diamond Plate Stone-guard
Seamless Aluminum Flat Top Roof
*' 26W x 78H Radius Corner Deluxe RV Door
Double Fold Out RV Step
4,000# Rear Ramp Door w/Flap
All Black Zinc Coated Door Hardware
*' Window Coverings — Garage Area Only
Black Steel Mod Wheels w/Radial Tires &
Black Center Caps

Limited 3 Year Structural Warranty
;.

— Walls & Ceiling

FRONT KITCHEN
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2022 NOMAD FRONT KITCHEN | FK 18 STEEL/ALUM | FK 20 STEEL/ALUM | FK 22 STEEL/ALUM | FK 24 STEEL/ALUM | FK 26 STEEL/ALUM | FK 28 STEEL/ALUM | FK 30 STEEL/ALUM
Overall Length 242" 262" 282" 302" 322 342" 36-2"
Interior Length 20-8" 22-8" 24-8" 26-8" 28-8" 30-8" 32-8"

Cargo Length (Full width) 13 15 17 19 2r 23 25

Overall Height (Add 13" with AC) 9.9" 9.9 9.9 911" 911" 1041 101"
Interior Height 76 76" 7.6 5 75 5 73
Overall Width 102" 102" 102" 102" 102" 102" 102"
Interior Width 9" 96" 9" 9" 9" 9" 9"

Width Between Wheel Wells 82" 82" 82" 80" 80" 80" 80"
l[JS\I;\);;;d Vehicle Weight Rating 5995#/5195# | 6,245#/5435 # | 6A495#/5675# | 6,745#/5915# | 6995#/6,155# | 7,242#/6,395# | 7,495#/6,635 #
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) 9,990 # 9990 # 9,990 # 12,000 # 12,000 # 14,000 # 14,000 #
Gross Axle Weight Rating (GAWR) X 2 5,200 # 5,200# 5,200 # 6,000 # 6,000# 7,000# 7,000 #
Unloaded Tongue Weight 899 # /779 # 937 #/815# 974#/851# | 1012#/887# | 1,049#/923# | 1,086#/950# | 1124#/995#
Average Payload Capacity 3995#/4,795# | 3745#/4,555# | 3495#/4315# | 5255#/6,085# | 5005#/5845# | 6,758#/7,605# | 6,505#/7,365#
Tire Size / Load Range ST225/75R15LRD | ST225/75R15LRD | ST225/75R15LRD | ST235/80R16LRE | ST235/80R16LRE | ST235/80R1GLRE | ST235/80R16 LRE

NOMAD

FRONT BATH
SHECIFICATIUN

* % A HIGHLIGHTS % % %
2022 NOMAD FRONT BATH

Overall Length

Interior Length

Cargo Length (Full width)

Overall Height (Add 13" with AC)
Interior Height

Overall Width

Interior Width

Width Between Wheel Wells

Unloaded Vehicle Weight Rating (UVWR)
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR)
Gross Axle Weight Rating (GAWR) X 2
Unloaded Tongue Weight

Average Payload Capacity

Tire Size / Load Range

FB 22 STEEL / ALUM
28-2"
24'-8"

17
9.9"
7-6"
102"

96"

82"

6,760 #/5,940 #
9,990 #
5,200 #

1,014 #/891 #
3,230#/4,050#

ST225/75R15 LRD

FB 24 STEEL / ALUM
30-2"
26-8"

13
9-11"
76"
102"

96"

80"
7,230#/6,400 #
12,000 #
6,000 #
1,085 #/960 #
4,770#/5,600 #
ST235/80R16 LRE

FB 26 STEEL / ALUM
32-2"
28-8"

15
9-11"
7-6"
102"

96"

80"

7,480 #/6,640#
12,000 #
6,000 #

1,122 #/996 #

4,520 #/5,360#

ST235/80R16 LRE

C (WPI TE
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stealthtrailer.com/nomad

FB 28 STEEL / ALUM
342"
308"

17
104"
76
102"

9"

80"
7,730#/6,880 #
14,000 #
7,000 #
1,160#/1,032 #
6,270#/7,120#
ST235/80R16 LRE

FB 30 STEEL / ALUM
36-2"
32-8"

19
10-1"
7-6"
102"

96"

80"
7,980#/7,120#
14,000 #
7,000 #
1,197 # /1,068
6,020 # /6,880 #
ST235/80R16 LRE
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= OPTIONS

PLATINUM NOMAD PACKAGE
¥NCLUDES:

Deluxe Stereo Package with: AM/FM/CD/DVD/

USB/MP3/WMA Capable Stereo, (4) Hi Output

Weatherproof Speakers: (2] Interior & (2)
“Exterior

43" TV w/Swivel Bracket and Qutside TV
bracket, Rear Hide-A-Screen

Solar Prep -
=
WHEEL OPTIONS

Black Aluminum Rims & Center Cap for 6; Iug
15"tires (5200# Axles)

Black Aluminum Rims & Center Cap for 8-lug
16" tires (6000# & 7000# Axles)

Aluminum Star Wheel for 15” Tires (5200#
Axles)

SAluminum Star Wheel for 16” Tires (6000# &
7000# Axles)
SPARE TIRE OPTIONS

;ST225/75R15 LRD Radial Spare w/Black Steel
Mod Wheel - 5200# - Ship Loose

ST225/75R15 LRD Radial Spare w/All Black
Aluminum Wheel - 5200# - Ship Loose

21225/75R15 LRD Radial Spare w/Aluminum
Star Wheel - 5200#
- Ship Loose

ST235/80R16 LRE Radial Spare w/Black Steel
Mod Wheel- 6000#/7000# - Ship Loose

ST235/80R16 LRE Radial Spare w/All Black
Aluminum Wheel- 6000#/7000# - Ship Loose

ST235/80R16 LRE Radial Spare w/Aluminum
#tar Wheel- 6000#/7000# - Ship Loose
POWER AWNINGS w/HARDWARE &
LED LIGHT KIT

gl6' (Use on 18, 20', & 22' Nomads Only)

18' (Use on 24’ & 26' Nomads Only)

20' (Use on 28" & 30' Nomads Only)

AIR CONDITIONERS & VENTS

=]..5,000 BTU Suburban Air Conditioner

2nd 15,000 BTU Suburban Air Conditioner &
50 amp Motorbase Hookup

=

DOUBLE BUNK
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2022 NOMAD DOUBLE BUNK

Overall Length

Interior Length

Cargo Length (Full width)

Overall Height (Add 13" with AC)
Interior Height

Overall Width

Interior Width

Width Between Wheel Wells
Unloaded Vehicle Weight Rating (UVWR)
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GYWR)
Gross Axle Weight Rating (GAWR) X 2
Unloaded Tongue Weight

Average Payload Capacity

Tire Size / Load Range

QUEEN BED

SPECIFICATIUN
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2022 NOMAD QUEEN BED

Overall Length

Interior Length

Cargo Length (Full width)

Overall Height (Add 13" with AC)
Interior Height

Overall Width

Interior Width

Width Between Wheel Wells

Unloaded Vehicle Weight Rating (UVWR)
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR)
Gross Axle Weight Rating (GAWR) X 2
Unloaded Tongue Weight

Average Payload Capacity

Tire Size / Load Range

7,445#/6,615#
12,000 #
6,000 #
1,117 #/992 #
4,555#/6,485#
ST235/80R16 LRE

12'

7-6"
102"
96"

80"
7,695#/6,855 #
12,000 #
6,000 #
1,154 #/1,028 #
4,305#/5,145#
ST235/80R16 LRE

(0B 24 STEEL / ALUM

7,080#/6,950 #
12,000 #
6,000 #
1,167 #/1,043 #
4,220#/5,050 #
ST235/80R16 LRE

0B 26 STEEL / ALUM

12'

7-6"
102"
96"

80"
8,030#/7,190 #
12,000 #
6,000 #
1,205#/1,0°9 #
3970#/4,810#
ST235/80R16 LRE

DB 28 STEEL /ALUM

14

7-6"
102"
96"
80"

7,945 #/7,095#
14,000 #
7,000 #

1,192 #/1,064 #

6,055#/6,905 #

ST235/80R16 LRE

(0B 28 STEEL / ALUM

14
10-1"
7-6"
102"

96"

80"
8,280#/7,430#
14,000 #
7,000 #
1242#/1,115#
5,020#/6,570 #
ST235/80R16 LRE

DB 30 STEEL /ALUM

16'

7-6"
102"
96"

80"
8,195#/7,335#
14,000 #
7,000 #
1,229#/1,100 #
5,805#/6,665 #
ST235/80R16 LRE

0B 30 STEEL /ALUM

16'
10-1"
76"
102"
96"

80"
8,530#/7,670#
14,000 #
7,000 #
1,280#/1,151 #
5,470#/6,330#
ST235/80R16 LRE

+ %+ TOYHAULER«++
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BED & SOFA OPTIONS

68" Wall Mount Sofa (Up to (2) on 18 to 26=
models, up to (4) on 28 & 30 Models)
Double Happi-Jac system (included (1)
Queen Mattress) (22' & Longer Nomads
Only) -
Double Happi-Jac Fold Down 55" Sofa’s (2)
(Requires Double

Happi-Jac System])

NGTE: ON 24 & 26 OB MODELS ONLY --- =
EITHER HAPPI-JAC OR WALL SOFAS CAN BE
INSTALLED

EXTERIOR/.CARGO OPTIONS

Two- Tone Exterior with 4" Black Accent
Divider Strip

Beavertail

ATP Transition Flap (Floor to Ramp) =
E-Track Recessed in Floor - (3) 10’ Sections
(ALL MODELS & LENGTHS)

E-Track Recessed in Floor - (3) 20’ sections
(26' thru 30' NOMAD FK Only) =
E-Track Recessed in Floor - (3) 10’ Sections
(ALL MODELS & LENGTHS) ALUMINUM
MODELS

E-Track Recessed in Floor - (3) 20' sections®
- (26'thru 30' NOMAD FK Only) ALUMINUM
MODELS

54"w x 60°h Escape Door (26’ thru 30°
FK Nomad'’s Only] *** Note: R/S Sofa Not =

= Available

54"wx 60"h Escape Door (26'thru 30' DB &
FB Only) N/A ON QB Model *** Note: R/S Sofa
Ngt Available =<

i

COMPLETE DETAILS

stealthtrailer.com/nomad
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STEALTH NOMAD UNLIKEE ANY

OTHER RY TOY HAULER

The Nomad is designed, engineered and built to haul the larger and heavier toys
that traditional RV Toy Haulers do not have the capacities to haul. The Nomad
can haul your Jeeps, Show Cars, Race Cars, Side by Sides, ATV's, Motorcycles,
Construction Equipment, etc. The Nomad is the Toy Hauler that allows you take
your favorite toys to your favorite destinations.

The Nomad uses .040 Exterior Colored Aluminum which offers 11 different
exterior colors that gives a full body paint look and allows the customer to match
their tow vehicles and/or toys. Foran even more dynamic exterior look the cus-
tomer can choose a two tone exterior option by choosing two of the 11 exterior
vibrant colors which really gives the Nomad Toy Hauler a unique look.

&

e Your choice of heavy duty steel or aluminum frames—Fully welded 6-sided
cage construction for superior strength and durability.

* Wider than most RVs the 8.5 wide Nomad is ready to handle side-by-sides as
well as full size-cars and jeeps with a ramp-door opening of 80.5” high by 94”
wide.

* %% AVAILABLE COLORS * » *

PEWTER CHAMPAGNE INDIGO SILVER BRANDYWINE WHITE VICTORY BLACK MATTE RED MATTE CHARCOAL
BEIGE RED BLACK
THREE YEAR LIMITED STRUCTURAL WARRANTY STEALTH NOTICE

INITIAL RETAIL PURCHASER

Stealth Trailers warrants to the original owner that your trailer will
be free from structural defects in materials and workmanship for
period of 1 or 3 years from retail purchase providing all
conditions have been met. The warranty obligation consists of
and is limited to repairing and replacing any part, or parts,

which in the opinion of the factory are defective under normal
use during the 1 or 3 year period, starting at the date of retail
purchase. See your Stealth Trailers dealer for more details.

VISIT

Due to constant product improvements, and changes in specifications, component parts
and standard/optional equipment, all Stealth Trailers products are subject to change
without notice or obligation. Product photography or diagrams may show equipment
thatis optional. Stealth Trailers reserves the right to make changes in pricing and
models and to discontinue models without notice or obligation. Components, parts or
chassis may have been manufactured at times other than the model year indicated. All
capacities are approximate and dimensions are nominal. All dry weights are based on
standard models with basic features and do notinclude optional features or equipment.
Various components and features may differ to conform to local codes. The individual
manufacturers not Stealth Trailers warrant appliances and other components.

AND SEE OUR ENTIRE LINE OF PRODUCTS.

CONSTRUCTIGN'E-

Steel or Aluminum Frame Construction

16" On Center Tubular Steel or Aluminum
Members =

24" On Center Tubular Steel or Aluminum ROGFB@._
18" Extended Triple Tubular Steel or Alumugum‘k Ffame"
5,200# Axles w/ST225/75R15 Tires

6,000# Axles w/ST235/80R 16 Tires

7,000# Axles w/ST235/80R 16 Tires'

Lippert Torsion / Spread Axles

7' 6" Interior Height

96" Interior Width / 102 inch Overall Width

94" x 80.5" Ramp Door rated at 4,000#

Platform / Ramp Height 25.25" to 28.25" depending
upon axles (and Optional Beaver Tail)

Fresh Water Tank 53 Gallons (FK 46 Gallens)
Grey Holding Tank 43 Gallons
Black Holding Tank 43 Gallons

Limited 3 Year Structural Warranty
T * z
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910 Maple Street / Bristol, IN 46507 / (866) 886-5757
stealthtrailer.com
YOUR LOCALSTEALTH DEALER:

© 2019 Stealth Enterprises,LLC




